
ENGINE POWER

15HP ENGINES EFI

F15 MH

F15 MLH

F15 EL

20HP ENGINES EFI

F20 MH

F20 MLH

F20 ELPT

DISPLACEMENT (CC) 333 INLINE 2 99LBS / 45KG

Doc No. 3732

RRP INC VATRRP EXC VAT NOTES

*NEW*

*NEW*

*NEW*

*NEW*

*NEW*

*NEW*

E P BARRUS LIMITED

GLEN WAY

LAUNTON ROAD

BICESTER

OXFORDSHIRE

OX26 4UR

WEB: www.barrus.co.uk          E-MAIL: marine.leisure@barrus.co.uk          TEL: 01869 363636       

.

2767.50

2237.50

2236.67

2275.00

3321.00

2685.00

2684.00

2730.00

● INNOVATIVE ADJUSTABLE TILLER HANDLE IS DESIGNED FOR COMFORTABLE LEFT OR RIGHT-HAND OPERATION

● ELECTRONIC FUEL INJECTION (EFI) DELIVERS QUICK STARTS AND CRISP THROTTLE RESPONSE

● NEW TWIN-CYLINDER POWERHEAD PRODUCES OUTSTANDING TORQUE FOR GREAT ACCELERATION

● LIGHTWEIGHT DESIGN OFFERS ENHANCED PORTABILITY AND IMPROVED PERFORMANCE

● NEW ENGINE MOUNTS KEEP VIBRATION OFF THE BOAT AND TILLER HANDLE

● MAINTENANCE IS MADE EASY WITH NO-DRIP OIL CHANGES

● READY FOR A WIDE RANGE OF APPLICATIONS; CHOOSE ROPE OR ELECTRIC START, TILLER OR REMOTE CONTROL, & UP TO THREE SHAFT LENGTH OPTIONS

ENGINE TYPE DRY WEIGHT*

EXPECTED AVAILABILITY MAY 2018
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS PRICE LIST ARE UNCONTROLLED AND MAY NOT BE CURRENT. CARRIAGE EXTRA - PLEASE SEE DEALER TERMS. 5% SETTLEMENT DISCOUNT MAY ONLY BE DEDUCTED PROVIDING 

PAYMENT IS RECEIVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DEALER TERMS. DEALER PRICES EXCLUDE VAT. PRODUCTS MUST BE REGISTERED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE TO CONSUMER TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR CREDIT. 

ANY ITEMS MARKED 'SPECIAL ORDER ' (INCLUDING SEAPRO AND JET) ARE NOT STOCK ITEMS; WE CAN ADVISE AVAILABILITY ON ENQUIRY. E.P. BARRUS RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS 

AND/OR PRICE WITHOUT NOTICE

M=MANUAL START E=ELECTRIC START H=TILLER HANDLE L=LONG SHAFT XL=EXTRA LONG SHAFT CXL=EXTRA LONG COUNTER-ROTATING

XXL=30" SHAFT CXXL=30" COUNTER-ROTATING RC=REMOTE CONTROL PT=POWER TRIM & TILT GA=GAS ASSIST BT=BIG TILLER CT=COMMAND THRUST 

.

NEW 15 & 20HP EFI ENGINES
RECOMMENDED RETAIL PRICE LIST

EFFECTIVE 1ST APRIL 2018

ALL MANUAL START ENGINES HAVE RECOIL START, TWIST HANDLE THROTTLE TILLER & REMOTE FUEL TANK

ALL ELECTRIC START ENGINES ARE SUPPLIED WITH A SIDE MOUNT CONTROL AS STANDARD, WITH A PANEL MOUNT UPGRADE OPTION

ALL MANUAL START ENGINES HAVE RECOIL START, TWIST HANDLE THROTTLE TILLER & REMOTE FUEL TANK

ALL ELECTRIC START ENGINES ARE SUPPLIED WITH A SIDE MOUNT CONTROL AS STANDARD, WITH A PANEL MOUNT UPGRADE OPTION

PRODUCT / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

1872.50

1939.17

2247.00

2327.00


