

## **NEW 15 & 20HP EFI ENGINES**

## **RECOMMENDED RETAIL PRICE LIST EFFECTIVE 1ST APRIL 2018**

ENGINE POWER	RRP EXC VAT	RRP INC VAT	NOTES
15HP ENGINES EFI	ALL MANUAL START ENGINES HAVE RECOIL START, TWIST H ALL ELECTRIC START ENGINES ARE SUPPLIED WITH A SIDE I		
F15 MH	1939.17	2327.00	*NEW*
F15 MLH	1872.50	2247.00	*NEW*
F15 EL	2275.00	2730.00	*NEW*
20HP ENGINES EFI	ALL MANUAL START ENGINES HAVE RECOIL START, TWIST HANDLE THROTTLE TILLER & REMOTE FUEL TANK ALL ELECTRIC START ENGINES ARE SUPPLIED WITH A SIDE MOUNT CONTROL AS STANDARD, WITH A PANEL MOUNT UPGRADE OPTION		
F20 MH	2236.67	2684.00	*NEW*
F20 MLH	2237.50	2685.00	*NEW*
F20 ELPT	2767.50	3321.00	*NEW*
	PRODUCT / TECHNICAL SP	ECIFICATION	
	• INNOVATIVE ADJUSTABLE TILLER HANDLE IS DESIGNED FOR COMI	FORTABLE LEFT OR RIGHT-HAND OPERATIO	N

ELECTRONIC FUEL INJECTION (EFI) DELIVERS OUICK STARTS AND CRISP THROTTLE RESPONSE

 NEW TWIN-CYLINDER POWERHEAD PRODUCES OUTSTANDING TOROUE FOR GREAT ACCELERATION • LIGHTWEIGHT DESIGN OFFERS ENHANCED PORTABILITY AND IMPROVED PERFORMANCE

• NEW ENGINE MOUNTS KEEP VIBRATION OFF THE BOAT AND TILLER HANDLE

• MAINTENANCE IS MADE EASY WITH NO-DRIP OIL CHANGES

• READY FOR A WIDE RANGE OF APPLICATIONS; CHOOSE ROPE OR ELECTRIC START, TILLER OR REMOTE CONTROL, & UP TO THREE SHAFT LENGTH OPTIONS

99LBS / 45KG **DISPLACEMENT (CC)** 333 **ENGINE TYPE** INLINE 2 **DRY WEIGHT\*** 



Doc No. 3732

## **EXPECTED AVAILABILITY MAY 2018**

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS PRICE LIST ARE UNCONTROLLED AND MAY NOT BE CURRENT. CARRIAGE EXTRA - PLEASE SEE DEALER TERMS. 5% SETTLEMENT DISCOUNT MAY ONLY BE DEDUCTED PROVIDING PAYMENT IS RECEIVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DEALER TERMS. DEALER PRICES EXCLUDE VAT. PRODUCTS MUST BE REGISTERED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE TO CONSUMER TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR CREDIT. ANY ITEMS MARKED 'SPECIAL ORDER' (INCLUDING SEAPRO AND JET) ARE NOT STOCK ITEMS; WE CAN ADVISE AVAILABILITY ON ENQUIRY. E.P. BARRUS RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR PRICE WITHOUT NOTICE

> M=MANUAL START E=ELECTRIC START H=TILLER HANDLE L=LONG SHAFT XL=EXTRA LONG SHAFT CXL=EXTRA LONG COUNTER-ROTATING XXL=30" SHAFT CXXL=30" COUNTER-ROTATING RC=REMOTE CONTROL PT=POWER TRIM & TILT GA=GAS ASSIST BT=BIG TILLER CT=COMMAND THRUST



LAUNTON ROAD BICESTER OXFORDSHIRE OX26 4UR E-MAIL: marine.leisure@barrus.co.uk

**E P BARRUS LIMITED** 

GLEN WAY

WEB: www.barrus.co.uk

TEL: 01869 363636

CELEBRATING OUR FIRST 100 YEARS. GEARING UP FOR THE NEXT.